Highland Falls NYF
Public Workshop 1 - Outreach
Social Media Posts

## Post #1: Public Workshop #1

The Village of Highland Falls was awarded \$4.5 million through the NY Forward program to create a more walkable, resilient, and economically robust downtown area! Join us at Public Workshop #1 on Saturday, June 1 from 10:30 AM - 12:30 PM at the Highland Falls Senior Center, located at 15 Drew Avenue, to help shape the community's vision and goals. That same day, we'll also be hosting an informational booth at Highland Falls Community Family Fun Day, at the Highland Falls Intermediate School. Drop by and say hello!



## Post #2: Open Call for Projects

The Village of Highland Falls was awarded \$4.5 million through the NY Forward program to create a more walkable, resilient, and economically robust downtown area! Submit your ideas on projects to build a stronger downtown Highland Falls starting Monday, June 17. The Open Call for Projects will close on Monday, July 22. Refer to <a href="https://highlandfallsnyf.com/open-call-for-projects">highlandfallsnyf.com/open-call-for-projects</a> to submit projects or ask questions.

Questions about submitting your project idea? Virtual Office Hours will be held June 20 at 4:30-6:30 PM and July 9 at 11:00 AM-1:00 PM. The link to join will be available at <a href="https://www.highlandfallsnyf.com">www.highlandfallsnyf.com</a>.

